

Global Uranium Corp. Appoints Tasheel Jeerh as President

Vancouver, British Columbia, June 24, 2024 - Global Uranium Corp. (CSE: GURN | FRA: Q3J) (the "Company") is pleased to announce the appointment of Tasheel Jeerh as President of the Company, effective June 24, 2024.

Mr. Jeerh, CPA, CA is a finance and accounting professional bringing over 10 years of accounting expertise and management experience to the Company's team. Mr. Jeerh has experience in both public and private sectors, over a broad range of industries, including energy, mining, exploration and technology. In a former role, Mr. Jeerh was pivotal in the growth of a private upstream oil and gas company, dealing with over \$2.0 billion in M&A activity and \$1.0 billion of financing activities. In addition to serving as the Company's President, Mr. Jeerh also currently serves as the Chief Financial Officer of Traction Uranium Corp. and Reflex Advanced Materials Corp.

"Mr. Jeerh is an experienced leader, well versed in navigating the complexities of commercial partnerships. We expect that he will play a pivotal role in assisting the Company in managing its interest in the Northwest Athabasca Joint Venture and will help the Company continue to achieve new milestones in its growth and development," commented John Kim, Chief Executive Officer of Global Uranium Corp.

About Global Uranium Corp.

Global Uranium Corp. focuses on exploring and developing uranium assets primarily in North America. The Company currently holds seven key uranium projects: the Wing Lake Property in the Mudjatik Domain of Northern Saskatchewan, Canada; the Northwest Athabasca Joint Venture with Forum Energy Metals Corp. and NexGen Energy Ltd. in the Northwest Athabasca region of Saskatchewan, Canada; and the Great Divide Basin District Projects, the Gas Hills District Projects, and the Copper Mountain District Projects in Wyoming, USA.

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

"S. John Kim" S. John Kim CEO and Director

604-359-1248 info@globaluranium.com



Forward-Looking Statements

This news release contains certain forward-looking statements within the meaning of applicable securities laws. All statements that are not historical facts, including without limitation, statements regarding future estimates, plans, programs, forecasts, projections, objectives, assumptions, expectations or beliefs of future performance, are "forward-looking statements." These forward-looking statements reflect the expectations or beliefs of management of the Company based on information currently available to it. Forward-looking statements are subject to a number of risks and uncertainties, including those detailed from time to time in filings made by the Company with securities regulatory authorities, which may cause actual outcomes to differ materially from those discussed in the forward-looking statements. These factors should be considered carefully and readers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on such forward-looking statements. The forward-looking statements and information contained in this news release are made as of the date hereof and the Company undertakes no obligation to update publicly or revise any forward-looking statements or information, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise, unless so required by applicable securities laws.

No securities exchange accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.